



- A. Call To Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge Of Allegiance
- D. Opening Prayer
- E. Citizen's Input
- F. Response To Citizen's Input
- G. Approval Of Minutes

- 1. Special Meeting 9/15/22

Documents:

[SPECIAL MEETING 9-15-22.PDF](#)

- 2. Regular Meeting 9/21/22

Documents:

[REGULAR MEETING 9-21-22.PDF](#)

- H. Payment Of Bills

- 1. Voucher No. 16799 To Voucher No. 16862

Documents:

[VOUCHER NO. 16799 TO VOUCHER NO. 16862.PDF](#)

I. Staff Reports

1. Public Works Report

Documents:

[PUBLIC WORKS REPORT.PDF](#)

2. Parks Report

Documents:

[PARKS REPORT.PDF](#)

3. Police Report

Documents:

[POLICE REPORT.PDF](#)

4. Township Engineer Report

5. Planning & Zoning Report

Documents:

[PZ_MONTHLY_REPORT_SEPTEMBER_22.PDF](#)

6. Fire Officials Report

Documents:

[FIRE OFFICIALS REPORT.PDF](#)

7. Subdivision And Land Development Report

Documents:

[CONDITIONAL_PLAN_STATUS_REPORT_SEPTEMBER_22.PDF](#)

- a. S-18-2022: Arnold & Smith Plan, Leger Road, R-3 Industrial Zoning.

Action to approve a subdivision on Leger Road.

- b. SP-16-2022: Pizza Marsala, State Route 30, C-1 Zoning.

Action to approve a restaurant on State Route 30.

- c. S-19-2022: Almeda Brentzel Plan, Bridge Street, Industrial Zoning.

Action to approve a subdivision on Bridge Street.

- d. S-20-2022: Timko-Nicholls Plan, Turner Valley Road, R-3 Zoning.

Action to approve a boundary line revision on Turner Valley Road.

J. Solicitor's Report

Bruce E. Dice

K. Township Manager's Report

Harry R. Faulk

Township Manager

1. September Check Register

Documents:

[SEPTEMBER CHECK REGISTER.PDF](#)

2. September Budget Report

Documents:

[SEPTEMBER BUDGET REPORT.PDF](#)

3. Action To Approve Pay Application No. 7 In The Amount Of \$44,392.50 To East West Manufacturing For The Townhouse

HVAC Renovation.

4. Action To Approve Change Orders For A Total Of \$99,850.41 For The 2022 Milling And Resurfacing Program.
5. Action To Approve Pay Application No. 2 In The Amount Of \$670,572.95 To A. Liberoni, Inc. For The 2022 Milling And Resurfacing Program.
6. Action To Approve Pay Application No. 1 In The Amount Of \$125,661 To Russell Standard For The 2022 Bituminous Fiber Reinforced Seal Coat Program No. 2022-02.
7. Action To Approve Pay Application No. 1 In The Amount Of \$58,909.78 To JP Operations For The Mickanin Road Stormwater Improvement Project.
8. Action To Submit CDBG 2023 Grant Application On Behalf Of The North Huntingdon Township Municipal Authority For Residential Lateral Sanitary Sewer Replacement In The Amount Of \$176,000.00
9. Action To Purchase A Johnston Street Sweeper In The Amount Of \$307,599.00 From U.S. Municipal Under COSTARS Contract #025-019.

10. Action To Appoint _____ To The Western Westmoreland Municipal Authority.
11. Action To Advertise An Ordinance Authorizing Its Joinder And Participation In An Intergovernmental Police Mutual Aid Agreement.
12. Action To Approve Resolution No. _____, Amending The Local Tax Collection Law, Waiving Additional Charges For Real Estate Taxes In Certain Situations.
13. Action To Hire Matthew Pierce For The Position Of Truck Driver/Laborer In The Public Works Department At The Rate Of \$20.67, Per The Collective Bargaining Agreement, Contingent Upon Successful Pre-Employment Drug And Alcohol Testing.
14. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For Storm Inlet Frames And Grates To EJ Company Of Monroeville, PA For A Total Of \$64,306.00.
15. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For Various Stone To Hanson Aggregates Of Connellsville, PA For A Total Of \$211,846.00.
16. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For

Anti-Skid Material To Ligonier Stone & Lime Company Of Latrobe, PA For A Total Of \$37,620.00.

17. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For Various Size Of Drainage Pipe To Pleasant Unity Supply Of Pleasant Unity, PA For A Total Of \$187,657.00.
18. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For Bituminous Surfacing Material To Hanson Aggregates Of Connellsville, PA For A Total Of \$75,250.00.
19. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For Type B Cold Patch To Hei-Way, LLC Of Sarver, PA For A Total Of \$19,000.00.
20. Action To Award The Commodity Bid For Class A Concrete To JLB Holding Inc., Of North Huntingdon, PA For A Total Of \$74,000.00.

L. Further Board Comments

M. Announcements

N. Adjournment